#### File No.LSGD-EU1/243/2017-LSGD



## GOVERNMENT OF KERALA <u>Abstract</u>

Local Self Government Department – Urban Affairs – Establishment – Chittur-Thattamangalam Municipality – Charge arrangement in the post of Secretary– Action of the Director of Urban Affairs - Ratified - Orders issued.

# LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (E.U.) DEPARTMENT

### G.O.(Rt)No. 2529/2017/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 22/07/2017

- Read: 1 Proceedings No.E2-12634/15 dated 31.05.2017 of the Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.
  - 2 Letter No. E2-12634/2017 dated 02.06.2017 from the Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram.

#### ORDER

The action of the Director of Urban Affairs in having given the full additional charge of the post of Secretary, Chittur-Thattamangalam Municipality to Smt.S.Sundari, Superintendent, as per the proceedings read as 1st paper above is hereby ratified.

### (By Order of the Governor) V.S.SANTHOSH UNDER SECRETARY

To:-

The Director of Urban Affairs, Thiruvananthapuram. The Principal Accountant General (A&E)/(Audit), Kerala, Thrissur. The Director, Kerala State Audit Department, Thiruvananthapuram. The Chairman/Chairperson, Chittur-Thattamangalam Municipality. The Secretary, Chittur-Thattamangalam Municipality. Smt.S.Sundari, Superintendent (through the Director of Urban Affairs). The Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram (for publishing this Order in the website). The Stock File.

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer